

ORDER BELOW EXH. 143 IN SPECIAL CIVIL SUIT NO. 517/2011

W.S. of defendants No. 26 to 29 in the circumstances of the case, considering the stake involved and on hearing, plaintiff shall stands accepted subject to heavy dilatory costs of Rs. 50,000/- and on payment of such costs No WS order shall stand recalled.

02 Plaintiff and applicant submit through Advocates that costs may be remitted to Bar Assⁿ.

Panvel
Date-24/08/2018

(D.R.Deshpande)
Civil Judge, Sr.Division, Panvel.